JAKERS

BAR AND GRILL
POCATELLO BAR MENU

MARTINIS

KETEL ONE MARTINI
made with premium vodka 15.00
with blue cheese stuffed olives 15.50

KEY LIME MARTINI
vanilla vodka, pineapple juice, lime
juice and a splash of sweetness 10.50

GINGER LEMON DROP
citrus vodka, fresh squeezed
lemons, muddled ginger, served in a
chilled martini glass with a sugar rim 10.50

HUCKLEBERRY LEMON MARTINI
44 North Huckleberry vodka, fresh squeezed
lemon, simple syrup and sweet and sour 10.00

CLASSIC MARTINI
made with gin or vodka | 1.00
with blue cheese stuffed olives | 1.50

COSMOPOLITAN

vodka, triple sec, lime juice and cranberry 10.00

BIKINI TINI
vanilla vodka, Malibu rum, pineapple
juice and a splash of grenadine 10.50

POMEGRANATE TINI
vodka, grapefruit juice, pomegranate
juice and sweet and sour 12.00

LEMON DROP
citrus vodka, fresh squeezed lemon in a
chilled martini glass with a sugar rim 10.50

RASPBERRY LEMON DROP
citrus vodka, raspberries and sweet and sour
served in a sugar rimmed martini glass 10.50

STRAWBERRY LEMON DROP
citrus vodka, strawberries and sweet and sour
served in a sugar rimmed martini glass 10.50

CARAMEL APPLE MARTINI
apple vodka, butterscotch Schnapps and apple Pucker
served in in a caramel rimmed martini glass 11.00

GODIVA WHITE CHOCOLATE MARTINI
vanilla vodka and Godiva white chocolate liqueur 12.00

MARGARITAS

CUERVO GOLD MARGARITA
Jose Cuervo gold tequila with
strawberry, raspberry or classic 10.00

CARRIBEAN MARGARITA
Jose Cuervo, strawberry, mango,
triple sec and sweet and sour, served blended
or on the rocks in a sugar rimmed glass 10.50

POMEGRANATE MARGARITA
Jose Cuervo gold tequila, triple sec, lime,
Pom juice and sweet and sour on the rocks 11.00

SUN BURNED MARGARITA
800 Reposado gold tequila, triple sec, lime,
sweet n sour and cranberry juice on the rocks |1.50

CACTUS PEAR MARGARITA
Patron tequila, Patron citronage, roses lime,
and Prickly Pear Cactus Syrup 13.00

GUADALAJARA
800 Reposado gold tequila, Grand Marnier,
agave, fresh lime and sweet and sour shaken and
served in a cayenne and salt rimmed glass 12.00

CADILLAC MARGARITA
1800 Reposado gold tequila, triple sec and sweet n sour
on the rocks with a side shot of Grand Marnier 14.00

ROARING TWENTIES

OLD FASHION
a double shot of bourbon with muddled
orange, cherry, sugar and bitters topped
with soda, served on the rocks 11.00

MANHATTAN
a double shot of bourbon, sweet vermouth,
and bitters shaken and served up or over
ice with a cherry garnish 11.00

VODKA COLLINS
vodka, sour and a splash of lemon lime juice 8.50

VODKA PRESS
vodka, soda and 7up over ice 7.00

SALTY DOG
vodka, grapefruit juice, shaken and served
on the rocks with a salted rim 7.00



SIGNATURE COCKTAILS

IDAHO MULE

Blue Ice vodka, ginger beer
and fresh lime served in a
chilled mug 10.00

HUCKLEBERRY MULE

44 North Huckleberry vodka,
ginger beer and fresh lime served
in a chilled mug 11.00

TENNESSEE HARVEST

Jack Daniels Honey bourbon,
peach bitters, muddled orange,
and cherry shaken and served
over ice 10.50

MUDSLIDE

vanilla ice cream, vodka,

Bailey’s, Kahlua and cream
blended and served in a chocolate
swirled hurricane glass 11.00

GRASSHOPPER

vanilla ice cream blended with
Créme de Mente and Créeme de
Cocoa in a hurricane glass 10.00

PINA COLADA

Myers Dark Jamaican Rum,
Malibu Coconut Rum, coconut
cream and pineapple blended
10.50

HAWAIIAN PUNCH
peach, raspberry and melon
Schnapps, Malibu Rum, orange,

pineapple and cranberry juice
10.00

DAIQUIRI
rum blended with strawberries
or raspberries 9.00

SAND IN YOUR SHORTS
raspberry and melon liqueur,
peach schnapps, vodka, triple sec,
cranberry and orange juice 10.00

PURPLE RAIN

44 North Huckleberry vodka,
fresh squeezed lime juice, mixed
berries and 7up 10.00

MQJITO
Cruzan rum, fresh lime, sugar
and fresh mint leaves 10.50

FLAVORED MQJITO
pineapple, strawberry, raspberry
or mango 10.50

POCATELLO

BLOODY MARY OR CAESAR
vodka with our own excellent
mary mix served with celery
and a shrimp garnish 10.00

ATOMIC ICED TEA
Absolut Vodka, Tanqueray
Gin, Cruzan |51 and triple
sec topped with sweet and
sour and Pepsi |1.00

LONG ISLAND ICED TEA
vodka, gin, rum, triple sec,
sweet and sour and Pepsi 10.00

SANGRIA

red wine, orange juice, pineapple
juice and lime with a float of
brandy and fresh fruits 10.00

CUCUMBER AND

GINGER COOLER

gin, ginger vodka, fresh muddled
cucumber, fresh lime juice, agave
nectar and ginger beer served
over ice 10.00

HOT BEVERAGES

RUM CHATA

HOT CHOCOLATE

Rum Chata and hot chocolate
topped with whipped cream 8.50

HOT BUTTERED RUM

Captain Morgan Spiced Rum,
house made hot buttered rum
mix, honey butter and cinnamon
9.50

CANDY CANE

Rumple Minze, hot chocolate
Baileys, whipped cream and a
drizzle of DK Créme de Menthe
9.00

B-52

Kahlua coffee liqueur, Baileys Irish
Cream, Grand Marnier and coffee
with whipped topping 9.50

KEOKE COFFEE

Kahlua, Christian Brother’s
brandy, DK Créme de Cocoa,
and coffee topped with whipped
cream 9.00

HOT TODDY

whiskey, honey, a slice of lemon,
hot water and a cinnamon stick
9.00

IDAHO FALLS TWIN FALLS

WINE

WHITE
Rosé, Portlandia OR 11
Riesling, The Jack WA 11
Moscato, Castello Italy 10
Pinot Grigio, Tiziano Italy 11
Pinot Gris, Duck Pond OR 10
Chardonnay, Kendall Jackson CA 11
Chardonnay, Wente Riva Ranch CA 13
Sauvignon Blanc, 13 Celsius |
RED
Pinot Noir, Rascal OR |
Merlot, Velvet Devil WA 11
Zinfandel, Zen of Zin CA |
Malbec, Durigutti, Argentina 13
Petite Syrah, Petite Petit CA 13
Bacon Red Blend, CA 15
Cabernet Sauvignon, Angeline CA I
Cabernet Sauvignon, True Myth CA 16
SPARKLING & CHAMPAGNE
Prosecco, La Marca, ltaly 6oz bottle 10
Sparkling, Cooks Brut 6oz bottle 8

Sparkling, Veuve Du Vernay Brut, France
Champagne, Moét and Chandon Impérial, France

IDAHO WINES BY THE BOTTLE

Ste. Chapelle Soft Huckleberry
Red Blend, Cinder Laissez Faire

JAKERS CHOICE BY THE BOTTLE

33
33
30
33
30
33
39
33

33
33
33
39
39
45
33
42

25
8l

18
35

Available by the bottle only - all bottled wine opened in our bar.

Chardonnay, Starmont by Merryvale CA
Chardonnay, Cakebread CA

Pinot Noir, Willamette Valley Whole Cluster OR
Merlot, Trefethen Napa Valley CA

Malbec, Susana Balbo ARG

Syrah, Block 19 WA

Bordeaux Blend, Justin Isosceles CA

Red Blend, 19 Crimes AU

Red Blend, Secret Squirrel WA

Red Blend, Corliss Estates Red WA

Cabernet Sauvignon, Bennett Lane Reserve CA
Cabernet Sauvignon, Nickel & Nickel CA
Cabernet Sauvignon, Coup de Foudre CA

HOUSE WINES BY COPPER RIDGE

43
73
42
83
44
100
1)
42
50
120
130
150
175

White Zinfandel, Pinot Grigio, Chardonnay, Merlot, Cabernet

All bottled wine opened at the bar.
Wines by the glass are a 9oz pour.

Since many of our guests have their favorite personal wine, we
do allow bringing in your own if it isn’t offered on our wine list.
We will open and pour your wine for $4 per 750ml bottle.

MERIDIAN GREAT FALLS

MISSOULA



