

## POCATELLO BAR MENU

## **MARTINIS**

#### KETEL ONE MARTINI

made with premium vodka 15.00 with blue cheese stuffed olives 15.50

#### **KEY LIME MARTINI**

vanilla vodka, pineapple juice, lime juice and a splash of sweetness 10.50

## GINGER LEMON DROP

citrus vodka, fresh squeezed lemons, muddled ginger, served in a chilled martini glass with a sugar rim 10.50

#### **HUCKLEBERRY LEMON MARTINI**

44 North Huckleberry vodka, fresh squeezed lemon, simple syrup and sweet and sour 10.00

## **CLASSIC MARTINI**

made with gin or vodka 11.00 with blue cheese stuffed olives 11.50

## **COSMOPOLITAN**

vodka, triple sec, lime juice and cranberry 10.00

## **BIKINI TINI**

vanilla vodka, Malibu rum, pineapple juice and a splash of grenadine 10.50

#### **POMEGRANATE TINI**

vodka, grapefruit juice, pomegranate juice and sweet and sour 12.00

#### **LEMON DROP**

citrus vodka, fresh squeezed lemon in a chilled martini glass with a sugar rim 10.50

## **RASPBERRY LEMON DROP**

citrus vodka, raspberries and sweet and sour served in a sugar rimmed martini glass 10.50

#### STRAWBERRY LEMON DROP

citrus vodka, strawberries and sweet and sour served in a sugar rimmed martini glass 10.50

## **CARAMEL APPLE MARTINI**

apple vodka, butterscotch Schnapps and apple Pucker served in in a caramel rimmed martini glass 11.00

#### GODIVA WHITE CHOCOLATE MARTINI

vanilla vodka and Godiva white chocolate liqueur 12.00

## **MARGARITAS**

## **CUERVO GOLD MARGARITA**

Jose Cuervo gold tequila with strawberry, raspberry or classic 10.00

## **CARRIBEAN MARGARITA**

Jose Cuervo, strawberry, mango, triple sec and sweet and sour, served blended or on the rocks in a sugar rimmed glass 10.50

## POMEGRANATE MARGARITA

Jose Cuervo gold tequila, triple sec, lime, Pom juice and sweet and sour on the rocks 11.00

## **SUN BURNED MARGARITA**

1800 Reposado gold tequila, triple sec, lime, sweet n sour and cranberry juice on the rocks 11.50

## **CACTUS PEAR MARGARITA**

Patron tequila, Patron citronage, roses lime, and Prickly Pear Cactus Syrup 13.00

#### **GUADALAIARA**

1800 Reposado gold tequila, Grand Marnier, agave, fresh lime and sweet and sour shaken and served in a cayenne and salt rimmed glass 12.00

## **CADILLAC MARGARITA**

1800 Reposado gold tequila, triple sec and sweet n sour on the rocks with a side shot of Grand Marnier 14.00

## **ROARING TWENTIES**

#### **OLD FASHION**

a double shot of bourbon with muddled orange, cherry, sugar and bitters topped with soda, served on the rocks 11.00

## **MANHATTAN**

a double shot of bourbon, sweet vermouth, and bitters shaken and served up or over ice with a cherry garnish 11.00

#### **VODKA COLLINS**

vodka, sour and a splash of lemon lime juice 8.50

## **VODKA PRESS**

vodka, soda and 7up over ice 7.00

#### **SALTY DOG**

vodka, grapefruit juice, shaken and served on the rocks with a salted rim 7.00

## SIGNATURE COCKTAILS

# WINE

#### **IDAHO MULE**

Blue Ice vodka, ginger beer and fresh lime served in a chilled mug 10.00

#### **HUCKLEBERRY MULE**

44 North Huckleberry vodka, ginger beer and fresh lime served in a chilled mug 11.00

#### **TENNESSEE HARVEST**

lack Daniels Honey bourbon, peach bitters, muddled orange, and cherry shaken and served over ice 10.50

### **MUDSLIDE**

vanilla ice cream, vodka, Bailey's, Kahlua and cream blended and served in a chocolate CUCUMBER AND swirled hurricane glass 11.00

### **GRASSHOPPER**

vanilla ice cream blended with Crème de Mente and Crème de Cocoa in a hurricane glass 10.00

#### PINA COLADA

Myers Dark Jamaican Rum, Malibu Coconut Rum, coconut cream and pineapple blended 10.50

#### **HAWAIIAN PUNCH**

peach, raspberry and melon Schnapps, Malibu Rum, orange, pineapple and cranberry juice 10.00

#### DAIOUIRI

rum blended with strawberries or raspberries 9.00

## SAND IN YOUR SHORTS

raspberry and melon liqueur, peach schnapps, vodka, triple sec, cranberry and orange juice 10.00

## **PURPLE RAIN**

44 North Huckleberry vodka, fresh squeezed lime juice, mixed berries and 7up 10.00

## MOIITO

Cruzan rum, fresh lime, sugar and fresh mint leaves 10.50

## **FLAVORED MOJITO**

pineapple, strawberry, raspberry or mango 10.50

#### **BLOODY MARY OR CAESAR**

vodka with our own excellent mary mix served with celery and a shrimp garnish 10.00

#### ATOMIC ICED TEA

Absolut Vodka, Tanqueray Gin, Cruzan 151 and triple sec topped with sweet and sour and Pepsi 11.00

#### LONG ISLAND ICED TEA

vodka, gin, rum, triple sec, sweet and sour and Pepsi 10.00

#### **SANGRIA**

red wine, orange juice, pineapple juice and lime with a float of brandy and fresh fruits 10.00

# **GINGER COOLER**

gin, ginger vodka, fresh muddled cucumber, fresh lime juice, agave nectar and ginger beer served over ice 10.00

## **HOT BEVERAGES**

## **RUM CHATA** HOT CHOCOLATE

Rum Chata and hot chocolate topped with whipped cream 8.50

#### HOT BUTTERED RUM

Captain Morgan Spiced Rum, house made hot buttered rum mix, honey butter and cinnamon 9.50

### **CANDY CANE**

Rumple Minze, hot chocolate Baileys, whipped cream and a drizzle of DK Crème de Menthe 9.00

## B-52

Kahlua coffee liqueur, Baileys Irish Cream, Grand Marnier and coffee with whipped topping 9.50

## **KEOKE COFFEE**

Kahlua, Christian Brother's brandy, DK Crème de Cocoa, and coffee topped with whipped cream 9.00

## **HOT TODDY**

whiskey, honey, a slice of lemon, hot water and a cinnamon stick 9.00

#### WHITE

Rosé, Portlandia OR	- 11	33
Riesling, The Jack WA	- 11	33
Moscato, Castello Italy	10	30
Pinot Grigio, Tiziano Italy	- 11	33
Pinot Gris, Duck Pond OR	10	30
Chardonnay, Kendall Jackson CA	- 11	33
Chardonnay, Wente Riva Ranch CA	13	39
Sauvignon Blanc, 13 Celsius	П	33
DED		

#### <u>RED</u>

Pinot Noir, Rascal OR	11	33
Merlot, Velvet Devil WA	11	33
Zinfandel, Zen of Zin CA	11	33
Malbec, Durigutti, Argentina	13	39
Petite Syrah, Petite Petit CA	13	39
Bacon Red Blend, CA	15	45
Cabernet Sauvignon, Angeline CA	11	33
Cabernet Sauvignon, True Myth CA	16	42

## **SPARKLING & CHAMPAGNE**

Prosecco, La Marca, Italy	6oz bottle 10	
Sparkling, Cooks Brut	6oz bottle 8	
Sparkling, Veuve Du Vernay Brut, France		25
Champagne, Moët and Chandon Impérial	, France	81

## **IDAHO WINES BY THE BOTTLE**

Ste. Chapelle Soft Huckleberry	18
Red Blend, Cinder Laissez Faire	35

## **JAKERS CHOICE BY THE BOTTLE**

Available by the bottle only - all bottled wine opened in our bar.

Chardonnay, Starmont by Merryvale CA	43
Chardonnay, Cakebread CA	73
Pinot Noir, Willamette Valley Whole Cluster OR	42
Merlot, Trefethen Napa Valley CA	83
Malbec, Susana Balbo ARG	44
Syrah, Block 19 WA	100
Bordeaux Blend, Justin Isosceles CA	115
Red Blend, 19 Crimes AU	42
Red Blend, Secret Squirrel WA	50
Red Blend, Corliss Estates Red WA	120
Cabernet Sauvignon, Bennett Lane Reserve CA	130
Cabernet Sauvignon, Nickel & Nickel CA	150
Cabernet Sauvignon, Coup de Foudre CA	175

#### HOUSE WINES BY COPPER RIDGE

White Zinfandel, Pinot Grigio, Chardonnay, Merlot, Cabernet

All bottled wine opened at the bar. Wines by the glass are a 9oz pour.

Since many of our guests have their favorite personal wine, we do allow bringing in your own if it isn't offered on our wine list. We will open and pour your wine for \$4 per 750ml bottle.